
PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

fll 

Meeting Date: July 21, 2009 [ ] Consent [ ] Regular 
[] Workshop [X] Public Hearing 

Department: Office of Financial Management and Budget 

Submitted By: Office of Financial Management and Budget 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to: 
(A) conduct a public hearing for approval of the use of the Uniform Method of collecting non-ad 
valorem special assessments provided for in Chapter 197, Florida Statutes pursuant to the Notice of 
Intent adopted by Resolution 97-2152; 
(B) adopt the non-ad valorem special assessment roll and specify the unit of measurement and 
amount of the assessment. 

Summary: On December 16, 1997 the Board approved Resolution 97-2152, expressing the intent 
of Palm Beach County to use the Uniform Method of collecting non-ad valorem special 
assessments. The Uniform Method provides for inclusion of water and street improvement project 
special assessments on the tax bill. This method has been utilized successfully since 1998. A 
public hearing is required to implement this collection method for new special assessment projects 
to be included on the 2009 tax bill. (Countywide) PK 

Background and Policy Issues: On December 16, 1997 the Board approved Resolution 97-2152, 
expressing the intent of Palm Beach County to use the Uniform Method of collecting non-ad 
valorem special assessments. The Uniform Method provides for inclusion of water and street 
improvement project special assessments on the tax bill. Final approval of the billing method was 
given on July 21, 1998 at a public hearing pursuant to Chapter 197, Florida Statutes. This method 
has been utilized since 1998. 

Each year the Board must conduct a public hearing for approval of the use of the Uniform Method 
and to adopt the assessment roll for all special assessment projects completed since the last public 
hearing held for this purpose. 

Pursuant to Chapter 197, Florida Statutes, Palm Beach County notified each person subject to the 
assessment of a public hearing to be held on July 21, 2009. The notifications were sent by U.S. 
mail as required by Statute. Notice published in the Palm Beach Post on June 14, 2009 has 
informed the public that, at the public hearing the Board shall receive any written objections to roll 
adoption, hear testimony from all interested parties and adopt the non-ad valorem assessment roll. 

Attachments: 
1. Legal description of affected properties 

Recommended by: 

Approved by: 

Depatme~/ 

~~ 
Date 

County Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMP ACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 

Capital Expenditures 

Operatine: Costs 

External Revenues 

Proe:ram Income (County) 

In-Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT 

# ADDITIONAL FTE POSITIONS (Cumulative) NIA 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes __ No __ _ 

Budget Account No.: 
I 

Fund - Department_ Unit_ Object/Rev Src. _ 

Program Category: 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

NIA 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

NIA 

OFMB Contract Dev. and Control 

B. Legal Sufficiency: 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 



23RDPLA20090001 03/01/2009 HALL KENNETH E & KAREN A HALL KAREN A 

23RDPLA20090002 03/01/2009 GRAYSON STONEY L 

23RDPLA20090003 03/01/2009 SCHACK MICHAEL & SCHACK ROCHELLE 

23RDPLA20090004 03/01/2009 ST GERMAIN ANDREW G & ST GERMAIN ROSARIO J 

23RDPLA20090005 03/01/2009 GILL STEVEN C 

23RDPLA20090006 03/01/2009 MEGRATH BRYAN G & WENDY S 

23RDPLA20090007 03/01/2009 CARMICHAEL TIMOTHY & ANNETTE CARMICHAEL ANNETTE 

23RDPLA20090008 03/01/2009 ML YNCZAK LAWRENCE J & MARY E ML YNCZAK MARY E 

23RDPLA20090010 03/01/2009 FRENCH STEPHEN 

23RDPLA20090011 03/01/2009 COLBY PAUL P & COLBY JEANA V 

23RDPLA20090012 03/01/2009 POWELL PETER C & BEATRICE E POWELL BEATRICE E 

23RDPLA20090014 03/01/2009 SARGENT DANIEL P & MARYL SARGENT MARYL 

23RDPLA20090015 03/01/2009 NICHOLAS DANA K 

1 CLINTO20070001 12/01/2008 VAZQUEZ NATIVIDAD 

1 CLINT020070002 12/01/2008 KOLSHAK L M JR & BEATRICE L 

1 CLINTO20070003 12/01/2008 KOLSHAK L M JR & BEATRICE 

1 CLINTO20070004 12/01/2008 PEREZ WILBER P PEREZ YANI V 

1CLINTO20070006 12/01/2008 BLANCHARD S M & AUDREY E 

1 CLINTO20070007 12/01/2008 BLANCHARD S M & AUDREY E 

1 CLINTO2007001 O 12/01/2008 CHRISTIAN DAVID R 

1 CLINTO20070015 12/01/2008 CORBETT GARY 

1 CLINTO20070018 12/01/2008 RODGERS ROBERT 

1 CLINTO20070019 12/01/2008 GREENBERG JAY B 

1 CLINTO20070020 12/01/2008 BOTELLO FELIPE & BOTELLO YESSICA 

1 CLINTO20070023 12/01/2008 KOLSHAK L M JR & BEATRICE 

1CLINTO20070024 12/01/2008 PADILLA SONIA I & PADILLA GUILLERMO 

1 CLINTO20070027 12/01/2008 WHITEHALL LYNDON & ERICA WHITEHALL ERICA 

1 CLINTO20070030 12/01/2008 SWISHER BRIAN & ROBIN & ROBIN SWISHER 

1 CLINT020070035 12/01/2008 BLANCHARD SMITH M & AUDREY E 

1 CLINTO20070039 12/01/2008 ORTIZ EV & ORTIZ AMERICA 

1 CLINTO20070042 12/01/2008 BLACKMON CLARENCE R & CEPEDA MARIAM 

1 CLINTO20070045 12/01/2008 CHAVEZ RAFAEL 

1 CLINTO20070047 12/01/2008 GUERRIER KUTNER & GUERRIER CHARITY 

1 CLINTO20070053 12/01/2008 ABARCA CLAUDIA & ABARCA MIGUEL 

1 CLINTO20070056 12/01/2008 LOUIS MARTEL 

1 CLINTO20070057 12/01/2008 CAUDILLO MICHAEL 

1 CLINTO20070058 12/01/2008 FLEURJUSTE JOSEPH & CHARLES MIRLENE JEAN 

1 CLINTO20070059 12/01/2008 GARCIA RUBEN 

1 CLINTO20070060 12/01/2008 GONZALEZ ELIAS 

1 CLINTO20070061 12/01/2008 MEDRANO JULIO & MEDRANO IRMA 

1 CLINTO20070062 12/01/2008 OSIAS PIERRE J 

1 CLI NTO20070064 12/01/2008 DAREBECAFE INVESTMENT CORP 

1 CLINTO20070028 12/01/2008 PRIESCHL WILHELM R JR & PRIESCHL EUN JU 

1 CLI NTO20070034 12/01/2008 CAVAZOS ANTONIO 

1 CLINTO20070038 12/01/2008 MEDRANO MARIA C 

1 CLINTO20070048 12/01/2008 KLEIN STANLEY 



1CLINTO20070051 

1CLINTO20070054 

1CLINTO20070013 

1 CLI NTO200l70017 

1 CLINTO20070022 

1 CLINTO20070026 

1CLINTO20070032 

1 CLINTO20070037 

1 CLI NTO20070043 

1 CLI NTO20070049 

1 CLINTO20070005 

1 CLI NTO20070029 

1 CLINTO20070011 

1 CLINT020070021 

1 CLINTO20070036 

1 CLINTO20070052 

1 CLINTO20070055 

1 CLINTO20070044 

1 COOLEY20070002 

1 COOLEY20070003 

1 COOLEY20070001 

1 COOLEY20070006 

1 FOSSRD20080001 

1 FOSSRD20080002 

1 FOSSRD20080005 

1 FOSSRD20080011 

1 FOSSRD20080013 

1FOSSRD20080014 

1 FOSSRD20080015 

1FOSSRD20080017 

1 FOSSRD20080019 

1 FOSSRD20080022 

1 FOSSRD20080023 

1 FOSSRD20080024 

1 FOSSRD20080025 

1 FOSSRD20080026 

1 FOSSRD20080028 

1 FOSSRD20080030 

1 FOSSRD20080031 

1 FOSSRD20080032 

1 FOSSRD20080034 

1 FOSSRD20080035 

1 FOSSRD20080036 

1 FOSSRD20080037 

1 FOSSRD20080039 

1 FOSSRD20080041 

1 FOSSRD20080042 

1 FOSSRD20080043 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

12/01/2008 

04/01/2009 

04/01/2009 

04/01/2009 

04/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

01/01/2009 

BRUNO JESENIA 

BROWN DANAE 

PUPO PEREZ WILBUR & PUPO PEREZ YANY Y 

AROZARENA BELINDA 

ANDRACCHI ROBERT & ANDRACCHI CAROL 

RODRIGUEZ OLMES CARMENA TE AMARIL Y 

CULMA WHEIMAR & CULMA MARY 

BLANCHARD S M & AUDREY E 

CAVAZOS ANTONIO 

DIAZ ELAINE 

JAMETT JUAN ALFREDO 

BROWN SARA F BROWN SARA F 

CHRISTIAN DAVID R 

WALCOTT DAVID 

JACIN DEVELOPMENT INC 

ALMAS HAMI & UDDIN MOHAMMED 

PAGAN VICTOR M & PAGAN MARIA L 

VELEZ PEDRO E 

GARCIA SERAFIN Z & MEJIA ESTELA Z 

HANNAH JAMES E JR 

OSORTO JULIO & VAZQUEZ ELSA 

MAYES JAMES R 

BANDAM ENT 

ZHENG SUNNY 

CUMMINGS SUSAN M & CUMMINGS DAVID 

MORAN ISMAEL 

RODRIGUEZ ROYS & SONIA RODRIGUEZ SONIA 

BLAIR ROBERTO & GILRAIN JAMIE 

CARLSON WALTER 

STONEQUIST LAZANAKERM 

RILEY KAREN & NELSON KEVIN J 

GERMAN JONI H 

JONES KATHERINE 

JOHNSON WILFRED & MICHELL MICHELL JOHNSON 

MOFFETT SHARON L 

MCFEETERS MIKE & MCFEETERS TIFFANY D 

RAYSIDE GEORGE W JR 

LAINE PATRICIA & BREWSTER DEBORAH A 

FRIEND PAULA E 

ABBOTT JAMES J 

ELDER GERTRUDE M 

JEAN JACQUES EMMANUEL PYRRHUS JEAN GARRY 

SOLOMON DAWN 

HOLSLAG ALICE M & RORABAUGH GARY 

RICHARDS GEORGE R 

STERLING LOUISINA & PAULIN FERDINAND 

PASZKIEWICZ NORBERT & PASZKIEWICZ BEATA 

OLQUIN ALEJANDRO & OLQUIN RUBICELIA 



1 FOSSRD20080044 01/01/2009 HENLEY RIVERA CALMIN J & RIVERA RAPHAEL 

1 FOSSRD20080046 01/01/2009 CRISOSTOMO RAFAEL & HERNANDEZ CESAR 

1 FOSSRD20080047 01/01/2009 JORDAN HOWARD & JORDAN OLIVENE A 

1 FOSSRD2d080048 01/01/2009 BOBO ROBERT R 

1 FOSSRD20080049 01/01/2009 EVANGELISTA JUANA 

1 FOSSRD20080050 01/01/2009 RUSSELL DAVID & RUSSELL TERESA 

1 FOSSRD20080053 01/01/2009 CRUZ ROSA & CRUZ VICTOR M 

1 FOSSRD20080055 01/01/2009 MCCLANAHAN BART D 

1 FOSSRD20080058 01/01/2009 RATHBUN KEITH 

1 FOSSRD20080059 01/01/2009 HEMELA MICHELLE L 

1 FOSSRD20080052 01/01/2009 DE LOS ANGELES CELSO 

1 FOSSRD20080056 01/01/2009 FRIEND PAULA E 

1 FOSSRD20080033 01/01/2009 MASSON PETER & TONDA MASSON TONDA 

1 FOSSRD20080057 01/01/2009 BURKETT JOHN F & MARY JANE MARY JANE BURKETT 

1 FOSSRD20080012 01/01/2009 ROACH GRACE K & ROACH RAYMONDE JR 

1 FOSSRD20080021 01/01/2009 EVANGELISTA JUANA 

1 FOSSRD20080029 01/01/2009 STONE BRUCE C 

1 FOSSRD20080038 01/01/2009 CHANGA FRANCIS & CHANGA COLOUTIE 

1 FOSSRD20080045 01/01/2009 WEIGT WERNER & FARAGUNA ERIC 

1 FOSSRD20080054 01/01/2009 ABREU SERGIO & ABREU MARIA 

1 KIDDST20070001 12/01/2008 LOPEZ SUSAN & LOPEZ JULIO JR 

1 KIDDST20070002 12/01/2008 GONZALEZ DORIS & GONZALEZ GUSTAVO 

1 Kl DDST20070003 12/01/2008 COLLINS CHARLES 

1 KIDDST20070004 12/01/2008 GOMEZ MARIA E 

1 KIDDST20070005 12/01/2008 COX LYNN J 

1 KIDDST20070009 12/01/2008 OSORIO CARLOS H & NELSEY GRAJALES 

1 KIDDST20070011 12/01/2008 CAMPOS FORTINO & CAMPOS MAYOLA 

1 KIDDST20070012 12/01/2008 LA CROIX PETER A 

1 Kl DDST20070015 12/01/2008 BERRIOS JUSTINO & MARIA BERRIOS MARIA 

1 Kl DDST20070019 12/01/2008 MCWATTERS JOHN T 

1 KIDDST20070020 12/01/2008 VANDYNE JOHN & VANDYNE DONNA 

1 KIDDST20070021 12/01/2008 ANDREWS NOHAMMET 

1 KIDDST20070024 12/01/2008 BELLA VISTA DEVELOPMENT LLC 

1 KIDDST20070025 12/01/2008 BELLA VISTA DEVELOPMENT LLC 

1 KIDDST20070014 12/01/2008 BERRIOS JUSTINO 

1 KIDDST2007001 B 12/01/2008 CONKLING SCOTT & ARMSTRONG HEATHER L 

1 KIDDST20070022 12/01/2008 PIERCE WALTER E Ill 

1 KIDDST20070027 12/01/2008 RAY BEATRICE G & RAY WILLIES 

1 KIDDST20070007 12/01/2008 MELCHOR SERVANDO 

1 KIDDST20070006 12/01/2008 CAMPOS FORTINO 

1 Kl DDST20070016 12/01/2008 RUIZ TRISHA A & WALESKY RICHARD E & 

1 KIDDST20070026 12/01/2008 ATCHINSON DAVID W & MARCLYN S 

Total Letter Count: 136 



23RDPLA20090001 HALL KENNETH E & 00-42-43-27-05-011-0170 8085 3RD PLS PALM BEACH FARMS CO PL 3 N 
KAREN A HALL KAREN A 298.65 FT OF S 343.65 FT OFE 100 FT 

OF W 330 FT OF TR 17 BLK 11 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33411 4603 

23RDPLA20090002 GRAYSON STONEY L 00-42-43-27-05-011-0172 8091 3RD PL S PALM BEACH FARMS CO PLAT 3 N 
298.65 FT OF S 343.65 FT OFE 100 FT 
OF W 230 FT OF TR 17 BLK 11 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33411 4603 

23RDPLA20090003 SCHACK MICHAEL & 00-42-43-27-05-011-0175 29 FREDERICKS ST PALM BEACH FARMS CO PL NO 3S 
SCHACK ROCHELLE 24 FT OF E 1/2 OF TR 17 (LESS E 

40.26 FT E-2 CNL R/W) & E1/2 OF TR 

WEST ORANGE NJ 07052 6614 32 (LESS E 40.26 FT E-2 CNL R/W) 

23RDPLA20090004 ST GERMAIN ANDREW 00-42-43-27-05-011-0176 8131 3RD PL S PALM BEACH FARMS CO PL NO 3 N 
G & ST GERMAIN 298.65 FT OF S 343.65 FT OFW 30 FT 
ROSARIOJ OF TR 17 & N 298.65 FTOF S 343.65 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33411 4605 FT OF E 70 FT OFTR 18 BLK 11 

23RDPLA20090005 GILL STEVEN C 00-42-43-27-05-011-0179 8103 3RD PLS PALM BEACH FARMS CO PL NO 3 E 
100 FT OF W 130 FT OF N298.65 FT 
OF S 343.65 FT OF TR 17 BLK 11 

ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33411 4605 

23RDPLA20090006 MEGRATH BRYAN G & 00-42-43-27-05-011-0180 8173 3RD PL S PALM BEACH FARMS CO PL 3 N 
WENDYS 298.65 FT OF S 343.65 FT OFE 100 FT 

OF W 490 FT OF TR 18 BLK 11 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33411 4605 

23RDPLA20090007 CARMICHAEL TIMOTHY 00-42-43-27-05-011-0183 8151 3RD PL S PALM BEACH FARMS CO PL 3 N 
&ANNETTE 298.65 FT OF S 343.65 FT OFE 100 FT 
CARMICHAEL ANNETTE OF W 590 FT OF TR 18 BLK 11 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33411 4605 

23RDPLA20090008 ML YNCZAK LAWRENCE 00-42-43-27-05-011-0184 8183 3RD PL S PALM BEACH FARMS CO PL 3 N 
J & MARY E ML YNCZAK 298.5 FT OF S 343.65 FT OF E100 FT 
MARYE OFW390FTOFTR18 BLK11 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33411 4605 

23RDPLA20090010 FRENCH STEPHEN 00-42-43-27-05-011-0322 486 81ST AVE PALM BEACH FARMS CO PL NO 3 S 
107.5 FT OF E 270 FT OF W330 FT OF 
TR 32 BLK 11 

ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33411 4610 

23RDPLA20090011 COLBY PAUL P & COLBY 00-42-43-27-05-011-0323 448 81ST AVE 270 FT OF W 330 FT OF TR 32 BLK 
JEANAV 11270 FT OF W 330 FT OF TR 32 

BLK 11 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33411 4610 



23RDPLA20090012 POWELL PETER C & 00-42-43-27-05-011-0324 408 81ST AVE PALM BEACH FARMS CO PL 3 s 
BEATRICE E POWELL 107.5 FT OF N 230 FT OF E270 FT OF 
BEATRICE E W 330 FT OF TR 32 BLK 11 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33411 4610 

23RDPLA20090014 SARGENT DANIEL P & 00-42-43-27-05-011-0326 42881ST AVE PALM BEACH FARMS CO PLAT 3 s 
MARY L SARGENT 107.5 FT OF N 337.5 FT OF E270 FT 
MARYL OF W 330 FT OF TR 32 BLK 11 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33411 4610 

23RDPLA20090015 NICHOLAS DANA K 00-42-43-27-05-011-0680 8201 3RD PL S PALM BEACH FARMS CO PL 3 TH 
N 298.65 FT OF S 343.65 FTOF E 100 
FT OF W 290 FT OF TR 18 BLK 11 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33411 4605 A/KIA LT 15 

1 KIDDST20070001 LOPEZ SUSAN & LOPEZ 00-42-44-24-00-000-7380 10 KIDD ST 24-44-42, N 60 FT OF S 120 FT OF W 
JULIO JR 150.83 FT OF W 1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NW 

1/4 OF SW 1/4 (LESS W 40 FT RD 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 3416 R/W) 

1 KIDDST20070002 GONZALEZ DORIS & 00-42-44-24-00-000-7390 PO BOX6001 24-44-42, S 61.68 FT OF N 86.68 FT 
GONZALEZ GUSTAVO OF S 386.68 FT OFW 150.78 FT OF W 

1/2 OF SW 1/4OF NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 

LAKE WORTH FL 33466 6001 (LESSHAVERHILL RD R/W) 

1 KIDDST20070003 COLLINS CHARLES 00-42-44-24-00-000-7 400 PO BOX 741423 24-44-42, S 120 FT OF E 150 FTOF W 
300 FT OF SW 1/4 OF NW1/4 OF SW 
1/4 

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33474 1423 

1 KIDDST20070004 GOMEZ MARIA E 00-42-44-24-00-000-7 41 O 5 KIDD ST 24-44-42, N 60 FT OF S 240 FT OF E 
150 FT OF W 1/2 OF SW 1/4OF NW 
1/4 OF SW 1/4 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 8732 

1 KIDDST20070005 COX LYNN J 00-42-44-24-00-000-7420 3 KIDD ST 24-44-42, N 60 FT OF S 300 FT OF E 
150 FT OF W 1/2 OF SW 1/4OF NW 
1/4OF SW 1/4 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 8732 

1 KIDDST20070006 CAMPOS FORTINO 00-42-44-24-00-000-7 430 6175 ARCADE CT 24-44-42, N 60 FT OF S 300 FT OF W 
150.78 FT OF W 1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NW 
1/4 OF SW 1/4 (LESS W 40 FT RD 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 5839 R/W) 

1 KIDDST20070007 MELCHOR SERVANDO 00-42-44-24-00-000-7440 7 KIDD ST 24-44-42, N 60 FT OF S 180 FT OF E 
150 FT OF W 1/2 OF SW 1/4OF NW 
1/4 OF SW1/4 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 8732 



1 Kl DDST20070009 OSORIO CARLOS H & 00-42-44-24-00-000-7500 1171 TOSON WAY 24-44-42, N 86.68 FT OF S 386.68 
NELSEY GRAJALES FT OF E 150 FT OF W332.78 FT OF W 

1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 (LESS N 25FT 2ND ST R/W) 

1 KIDDST20070011 CAMPOS FORTINO & 00-42-44-24-00-000-7520 18429 48TH AVE N 24-44-42, N 60 FT OF S 240 FT OF W 
CAMPOS MAYOLA 150.78 FT OF W 1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NW 

1/4 OF SW 1/4 (LESS W 40 FT RD 

LOXAHATCHEE FL 33470 2355 R/W) 

1 KIDDST20070012 LA CROIX PETER A 00-42-44-24-09-000-0130 4885 MCCONNELL ST GREENWOOD LTS 13 & 
14 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 3470 

1 Kl DDST20070014 BERRIOS JUSTINO 00-42-44-24-09-000-0160 4913 MCCONNELL ST GREENWOOD LOT16 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 3417 

1 KIDDST20070015 BERRIOS JUSTINO & 00-42-44-24-09-000-0170 4929 MC CONNELL ST GREENWOOD LTS17&18 
MARIA BERRIOS MARIA 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 3417 

1 KIDDST20070016 RUIZ TRISHA A & 00-42-44-24-09-000-0190 4941 MCCONNELL ST GREENWOOD LOT19 
WALESKY RICHARD E & 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 3417 

1 Kl DDST20070018 CONKLING SCOTT & 00-42-44-24-09-000-0210 4961 MCCONNELL ST GREENWOOD LOT21 
ARMSTRONG HEATHER 
L 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 3417 

1 Kl DDST20070019 MCWATTERS JOHN T 00-42-44-24-09-000-0220 3540 HAVERHILL RD GREENWOOD LTS 22, 23 
& LT 24 (LESSHAVERHILL RD R/W) 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 3414 

1 KIDDST20070020 VANDYNE JOHN & 00-42-44-24-09-000-0250 4988 MCCONNELL ST GREENWOOD LT25 
VANDYNE DONNA (LESS HAVERHILL RD R/W) 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 3418 

1KIDDST20070021 ANDREWS NOHAMMET 00-42-44-24-09-000-0260 4980 MC CONNELL ST GREENWOOD LT26 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 3418 



1 KIDDST20070022 PIERCE WALTER E 111 00-42-44-24-09-000-0270 4960 MCCONNELL ST GREENWOOD LT27 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 3418 

1 KIDDST20070024 BELLA VISTA 00-42-44-24-09-000-0300 14334 WELLINGTON TRC GREENWOODL T 30 
DEVELOPMENT LLC 

WELLINGTON FL 33414 1003 

1 KIDDST20070025 BELLA VISTA 00-42-44-24-09-000-0310 14334 WELLINGTON TRC GREENWOODL T 31 
DEVELOPMENT LLC 

WELLINGTON FL 334141003 

1 KIDDST20070026 ATCHINSON DAVID W & 00-42-44-24-09-000-0320 4787 BERKELEY MEWS GREENWOOD LTS 32 & 
MARCLYN S 33 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33415 1334 

1 KIDDST20070027 RAY BEATRICE G & RAY 00-42-44-24-09-000-0340 4904 MCCONNELL ST GREENWOOD LOT34 
WILLIES 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 3418 

1 CLINTO20070001 VAZQUEZ NATIVIDAD 00-42-44-24-10-000-0070 4290 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOOD LTS 7TO 9 
& 276 TO 278 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2775 

1 CLINTO20070002 KOLSHAK L M JR & 00-42-44-24-10-000-0100 9111 EL PASO DR KENWOOD LTS 10 TO 
BEATRICE L 12 & 273 TO 275INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33467 1007 

1 CLINTO20070003 KOLSHAK L M JR & 00-42-44-24-10-000-0130 9111 EL PASO DR KENWOOD LTS 13 TO 
BEATRICE 15 INC & 270 TO 272INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33467 1007 

1 CLINTO20070004 PEREZ WILBER P 00-42-44-24-10-000-0220 4360 CAMBRIDGE RD KENWOOD LTS 22 TO 
PEREZYANIV 24 & 261 TO 263 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2715 

1 CLINTO20070005 JAMETT JUAN ALFREDO 00-42-44-24-10-000-0310 3284 S KANNER HWY KENWOOD LTS 31-38& 
LTS 249 &250 

STUART FL 34994 4809 



1CLINTO20070006 BLANCHARD S M & 00-42-44-24-10-000-0480 5321 MAINE ST KENWOOD LTS 48 TO 
AUDREYE 51 (LESS W 3 FT SR809 RIW) & 20 FT 

ABND ALLEY E OF & ADJ THERETO 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 5061 

1 CLINTO20070007 BLANCHARD S M & 00-42-44-24-10-000-2420 5321 MAINE ST KENWOOD LT242 
AUDREYE 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 5061 

1CLINTO20070010 CHRISTIAN DAVID R 00-42-44-24-10-000-2510 4434 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOODL TS 251 THRU 254 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2701 

1 CLINTO20070011 CHRISTIAN DAVID R 00-42-44-24-10-000-2510 4434 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOODL TS 251 THRU 254 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2701 

1 CLINTO20070013 PUPO PEREZ WILBUR & 00-42-44-24-10-000-2580 4360 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOOD LTS 258 TO 
PUPO PEREZ YANY Y 260 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2715 

1CLINTO20070015 CORBETT GARY 00-42-44-24-10-000-2650 4348 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOODL T 265 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2715 

1 CLINTO20070017 AROZARENA BELINDA 00-42-44-24-10-000-2670 4338 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOODL T 267 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2715 

1 CU NTO20070018 RODGERS ROBERT 00-42-44-24-10-000-2680 4334 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOODL T 268 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2715 

1 CU NTO20070019 GREENBERG JAY B 00-42-44-24-10-000-2690 4328 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOODL T 269 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2715 

1 CLINTO20070020 BOTELLO FELIPE & 00-42-44-24-10-000-2790 4276 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOOD LTS279TO 
BOTELLO YESSICA 284 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2775 



1 CU NTO20070021 WALCOTT DAVID 00-42-44-24-10-000-2850 131 WTRAIL DR KENWOODL TS 285 THRU 287 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33415 1957 

1 CLINTO20070022 ANDRACCHI ROBERT & 00-42-44-24-10-000-2880 4277 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOOD LTS 288 TO 
ANDRACCHI CAROL 290 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2779 

1 CLINTO20070023 KOLSHAK L M JR & 00-42-44-24-10-000-2910 9111 EL PASO DR KENWOOD LTS 291 TO 
BEATRICE 293 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 334671007 

1 CLINTO20070024 PADILLA SONIA I & 00-42-44-24-10-000-2940 4331 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOOD LOTS294 
PADILLA GUILLERMO TO 296 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2717 

1 CLINTO20070026 RODRIGUEZ OLMES 00-42-44-24-10-000-2990 4327 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOOD LTS 299 & 
CARMENA TE AMARI LY 300 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2717 

1 CLINTO20070027 WHITEHALL LYNDON & 00-42-44-24-10-000-3010 4335 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOOD LOTS 301 & 
ERICA WHITEHALL 302 
ERICA 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2717 

1 CLINTO20070028 PRIESCHL WILHELM R 00-42-44-24-10-000-3030 **CONFIDENTIAL RECORD * * KENWOOD LOTS303 
JR & PRIESCHL EUN JU 

* * * * FS SECTION 119.07 * * * * 
TO 305 INC 

1 CLINTO20070029 BROWN SARAF 00-42-44-24-10-000-3060 4364 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOOD LTS 306 TO 
BROWN SARAF 308 & 545 TO 547INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2778 

1CLINTO20070030 SWISHER BRIAN & 00-42-44-24-10-000-3090 4321 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOOD LT 309 & 310 
ROBIN & ROBIN 
SWISHER 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2717 

1 CLINTO20070032 CULMA WHEIMAR & 00-42-44-24-10-000-3130 4407 CAMBRIDGE ST KENWOOD LT313TO 
CULMAMARY 315 INC & E 12.5 FTOF LT 316 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2781 



1 CLINTO20070034 CAVP:Z.OS ANTONIO 00-42-44-24-10-000-3200 1708 LOXAHATCHEE DR UNIT B KENWOODL TS 320 THRU 322 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409 5073 

1 CLINTO20070035 BLANCHARD SMITH M & 00-42-44-24-10-000-3230 5321 MAINE ST KENWOOD LTS 323 TO 
AUDREY E 327 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 5061 

1CLINTO20070036 JACIN DEVELOPMENT 00-42-44-24-10-000-3280 3426 S MILITARY TRL KENWOOD LTS 328 TO 
INC 331 (LESS W 10 FTSR 809 R/W) & 20 

FTABND ALLEY LYG E OF & ADJ 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 2246 THERETO 

1 CLINTO20070037 BLANCHARD S M & 00-42-44-24-10-000-3320 5321 MAINE ST KENWOOD LTS 332TO 
AUDREYE 335 &LESS W 3 FT SR809 R/W) & W 

1/2 OF 20 FT ABNDALLEY L YG E OF 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 5061 & ADJ THERETO 

1 CLINTO20070038 MEDRANO MARIA C 00-42-44-24-10-000-5260 609NBST KENWOOD LTS 526 TO 
528 INC & E 1/2 OFABND 20 FT 
ALLEY W OF & ADJ THERETO 

LAKE WORTH FL 33460 2823 

1CLINTO20070039 ORTIZ E V & ORTIZ 00-42-44-24-10-000-5290 4450 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD LTS 529& 530 
AMERICA 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2711 

1 CLINTO20070042 BLACKMON CLARENCE 00-42-44-24-10-000-5410 4398 CLINTON RD KENWOOD LTS 541 & 
R & CEPEDA MARIA M 542 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2724 

1 CLINT020070043 CAVPZOS ANTONIO 00-42-44-24-10-000-5430 1708 LOXAHTCHEE DR UNIT B KENWOOD LTS 543 & 
544 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409 5073 

1 CLINTO20070044 VELEZ PEDRO E 00-42-44-24-10-000-5480 4439 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD LOTS 548 
TO 550 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2764 

1CLINTO20070045 CHAVEZ RAFAEL 00-42-44-24-10-000-5510 4342 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD LTS 551 TO 
553 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2724 



1 CLINT020070047 GUERRIER KUTNER & 00-42-44-24-10-000-5570 4304 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD LOTS 557 
GUERRIER CHARITY TO 559 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2724 

1 CLINTO20070048 KLEIN STANLEY 00-42-44-24-10-000-5600 11200 NW 38TH ST KENWOOD LTS 560TO 
562 INC 

POMPANO BEACH FL 33065 2745 

1 CLINTO20070049 DIAZ ELAINE 00-42-44-24-10-000-5630 4276 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD LTS 563 TO 
565 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2709 

1 CLINTO20070051 BRUNO JESENIA 00-42-44-24-10-000-5690 4263 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD LTS 569TO 
572 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2710 

1 CLINTO20070052 ALMAS HAMI & UDDIN 00-42-44-24-10-000-5730 4277 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD LTS 573 TO 
MOHAMMED 575 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2710 

1 CLI NTO20070053 ABARCA CLAUDIA & 00-42-44-24-10-000-5760 407 SE ST KENWOODL TS 576 THRU 578 
ABARCA MIGUEL 

LAKE WORTH FL 33460 4309 

1 CLINTO20070054 BROWN DANAE 00-42-44-24-10-000-5810 4321 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD LTS 581 TO 
584 INC 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2710 

1CLINTO20070055 PAGAN VICTOR M & 00-42-44-24-10-000-5850 4337 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD LTS 585, 
PAGAN MARIA L 586, E 10 FT OF LT587 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2710 

1CLINTO20070056 LOUIS MARTEL 00-42-44-24-10-000-5871 4351 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD W 15 FTOF 
LT 587, LTS 588,589 & LT 590 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2710 

1 CLINTO20070057 CAUDILLO MICHAEL 00-42-44-24-10-000-5910 4365 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD LTS591 &592 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2710 



1 CLINTO20070058 FLEURJUSTE JOSEPH & 00-42-44-24-10-000-5930 4383 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD LTS 593 & 
CHARLES MIRLENE 594 
JEAN 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2710 

1 CLINTO20070059 GARCIA RUBEN 00-42-44-24-10-000-5950 719 LYNWOOD DR KENWOOD LTS595& 
596 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 6737 

1 CLINTO20070060 GONZALEZ ELIAS 00-42-44-24-10-000-5970 4401 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD LTS 597 & 
598 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2764 

1CLINTO20070061 MEDRANO JULIO & 00-42-44-24-10-000-5990 4411 CLINTON BLVD KENWOOD LTS 599 & 
MEDRANO IRMA 600 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 2764 

1 CLINTO20070062 OSIAS PIERRE J 00-42-44-24-10-000-6010 500 SW 2ND AVE# 114 KENWOODL TS 601 & 602 

BOCA RA TON FL 33432 5967 

1 CLINTO20070064 DAREBECAFE 00-42-44-24-10-000-6060 1180 S MILITARY TRL KENWOOD LOTS 606 & 
INVESTMENT CORP 607 

LAKE WORTH FL 33463 

1 COOLEY20070001 OSORTO JULIO & 00-42-44-25-00-000-1011 719 NE 9TH AVE 25-44-42, N 138 FT OF S 345 FTOF E 
VAZQUEZ ELSA 1/4 OF NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4OF NE 1/4 

(LESS E 10 FT & W 25 FT RD R/W) 
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33435 3211 

1 COOLEY20070002 GARCIA SERAFIN Z & 00-42-44-25-00-000-1012 4094 COOLEY CT 25-44-42, N 69 FT OF S 207 FT OF E 
MEJIA ESTELA Z 1/4 OF NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4OF NE 1/4 

(LESS E 10 FT & W 25 FT RD R/W) 
LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4310 

1 COOLEY20070003 HANNAH JAMES E JR 00-42-44-25-00-000-1013 4102 COOLEY CT 25-44-42, S 138 FT OF E 1/4 OF NW 
1/4 OF NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4(LESS E 10 
FT&W25 FT RD R/W) 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4312 

1 COOLEY20070006 MAYES JAMES R 00-42-44-25-00-000-1023 4057 COOLEY CT 25-44-42, N 90 FT OF S 335 FT OF W 
1/2 OF E 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OFNE 1/4 OF 
NE 1/4 (LESS COOLEY RD R/W) 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4309 



1 FOSSRD20080001 BANDAM ENT 00-43-44-30-04-000-001 0 3850 LAKE WORTH RD STE 2 FOSS SUB LOTS 1 T03 
(LESS SR 802 RIW)& LT 7 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4000 

1 FOSSRD20080002 ZHENG SUNNY 00-43-44-30-04-000-0040 8211 FALLS LN FOSS SUB LOTS4, 5 & 6 
(LESS LAKE WORTHRD R/W & ADDL 
R/W SR 802) & N 15 FT OF LT 8 

POMPANO BEACH FL 33067 0906 

1 FOSSRD20080005 CUMMINGS SUSAN M & 00-43-44-30-04-000-0101 4058 FOSS RD FOSS SUB S67.5 FTOF 
CUMMINGS DAVID LT 10 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4404 

1 FOSSRD20080011 MORAN ISMAEL 00-43-44-30-04-000-0160 4100 FOSS RD FOSS SUB LT16&TH 
PT OF LT 18 LYG NOF CANAL 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4406 

1 FOSSRD20080012 ROACH GRACE K & 00-43-44-30-04-000-0190 4129 FOSS RD FOSS SUB LT 19/LESS 
ROACH RAYMONDE JR NL Y 30.12 FT FORDITCH/ & N 20 FT 

OF LT21 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4405 

1FOSSRD20080013 RODRIGUEZ ROY S & 00-43-44-30-04-000-0200 4134 FOSS RD FOSS SUB LT 20 /LESS 
SONIA RODRIGUEZ NLY 30.12 FT FORDITCH R/W/ & LT 
SONIA 22 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4406 

1 FOSSRD20080014 BLAIR ROBERTO & 00-43-44-30-04-000-0210 4143 FOSS RD FOSS SUB S 55 FT OF 
GILRAIN JAMIE LT21 &N 10FTOFLT23 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4405 

1 FOSSRD20080015 CARLSON WALTER 00-43-44-30-04-000-0231 4157 FOSS RD FOSS SUB S 65FT OF 
LT23 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4405 

1 FOSSRD20080017 STONEQUIST 00-43-44-30-04-000-0250 4171 FOSS RD FOSS SUB LT25&N5 
LAZANAKERM FT OF LT 27 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4405 

1 FOSSRD20080019 RILEY KAREN & 00-43-44-30-04-000-0271 4185 FOSS RD FOSS SUB S 70 FTOF 
NELSON KEVIN J LOT 27 & N 30 FTOF LT 29 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4405 



1 FOSSRD20080021 EVANGELISTA JUANA 00-43-44-30-04-000-0291 4213 FOSS RD FOSS SUB S45 FTOF 
LOT 29 & N 36 FT OFLOT 31 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4407 

1 FOSSRD20080022 GERMAN JONI H 00-43-44-30-04-000-0300 4200 FOSS RD FOSS SUB LT30 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4408 

1 FOSSRD20080023 JONES KATHERINE 00-43-44-30-04-000-0311 4221 FOSS RD FOSS SUB S 39 FT OF 
LT 31 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4407 

1 FOSSRD20080024 JOHNSON WILFRED & 00-43-44-30-04-000-0320 4214 FOSS RD FOSS SUB LT 32 
MICHELL MICHELL 
JOHNSON 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4408 

1 FOSSRD20080025 MOFFETT SHARON L 00-43-44-30-04-000-0331 4245 FOSS RD FOSS SUB S 5 FT OF LT 
33&LT35 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4407 

1 FOSSRD20080026 MCFEETERS MIKE & 00-43-44-30-04-000-0332 9334 LONGMEADOW CIR FOSS SUB N 70 FT OF 
MCFEETERS TIFFANY D LT 33 

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436 3138 

1 FOSSRD20080028 RAYSIDE GEORGE W JR 00-43-44-30-04-000-0360 4242 FOSS RD FOSS SUB LT 36 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4408 

1 FOSSRD20080029 STONE BRUCE C 00-43-44-30-09-000-0370 4262 FOSS RD FOSS SUB /UN REC/ LT37& 
N 5 FT OF LT 38 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4408 

1 FOSSRD20080030 LAINE PATRICIA & 00-43-44-30-09-000-0381 4276 FOSS RD FOSS SUB (UNREC) S68 FT 
BREWSTER DEBORAH A OF LT 38 & N 2 FT OFL T 39 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4408 

1FOSSRD20080031 FRIEND PAULA E 00-43-44-30-09-000-0391 4292 FOSS RD FOSS SUB /UNREC/ S 71 FT 
OF LT 39 & N 29 FT OFL T 40 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4408 



1 FOSSRD20080032 ABBOTT JAMES J 00-43-44-30-09--000-0401 4308 FOSS RD FOSS SUB /UNREC/ S44 FT 
OF LT 40 & N 32 FT OFLT 41 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4410 

1 FOSSRD20080033 MASSON PETER & 00-43-44-30-09--000-0411 6484 HIGH RIDGE RD FOSS SUB /UN REC/ S41 FT 
TONDA MASSON TONDA OFLT41 &N31 FTOFLT42 

LAKE WORTH FL 33462 2621 

1 FOSSRD20080034 ELDER GERTRUDE M 00-43-44-30-09-000-0421 4338 FOSS RD FOSS SUB /UNREC/ S42 FT 
OF LT 42 & N 43 FT OFL T 43 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4410 

1 FOSSRD20080035 JEAN JACQUES 00-43-44-30-09-000-0431 4352 FOSS RD FOSS SUB /UN REC/ S30 FT 
EMMANUEL PYRRHUS OF LT 43 & N 49 FTOFLT44 
JEAN GARRY 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4410 

1 FOSSRD20080036 SOLOMON DAWN 00-43-44-30-09-000-0441 4368 FOSS RD FOSS SUBDIVISION /UNREC/ S24 
FT OF LOT 44 & N 51 FTOF LOT 45 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4410 

1 FOSSRD20080037 HOLSLAG ALICE M & 00-43-44-30-09-000-0451 4380 FOSS RD FOSS SUB (UNREC) S22 FT 
RORABAUGH GARY OF LOT 45 & N 53 FTOF LOT 46 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4410 

1 FOSSRD20080038 CHANGA FRANCIS & 00-43-44-30-09--000-0461 4396 FOSS RD FOSS SUB (UNREC) S20FT 
CHANGA COLOUTIE OF LOT 46 & N 67 FTOF LOT 47 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4410 

1 FOSSRD20080039 RICHARDS GEORGE R 00-43-44-30-09-000-04 71 4408 FOSS RD FOSS SUB (UNREC) S6 FT 
OF LT 47 & N 69 FT OFL T 48 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4412 

1 FOSSRD20080041 STERLING LOUISINA & 00-43-44-30-09-000-0511 4454 FOSS RD FOSS SUB (UNREC)S 55 FT OF LT 51 
PAULIN FERDINAND 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4412 

1 FOSSRD20080042 PASZKIEWICZ 00-43-44-30-09-000-0520 4468 FOSS RD FOSS SUB (UNREC)L T 52 
NORBERT & 
PASZKIEWICZ BEATA 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4412 



1 FOSSRD20080043 OLQUIN ALEJANDRO & 00-43-44-30-09-000-0531 4490 FOSS RD FOSS SUB (UNREC) S22.26 
OLQUIN RUBICELIA FT OF LT 53 & ALLOF LT 54 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4412 

1 FOSSRD20080044 HENLEY RIVERA 00-43-44-30-09-000-0532 4478 FOSS RD FOSS SUB (UNREC)L T 53 (LESS S 
CALMIN J & RIVERA 22.66 FT) 
RAPHAEL 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4412 

1 FOSSRD20080045 WEIGT WERNER & 00-43-44-30-09-000-0550 4491 FOSS RD FOSS SUB UNREC LT 55& 
FARAGUNA ERIC SLY 17.65 FT OF LT 56 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4411 

1 FOSSRD20080046 CRISOSTOMO RAFAEL 00-43-44-30-09-000-0561 2909 FRENCH AVE FOSS SUB UNREC N 55FT 
& HERNANDEZ CESAR OF LT 56 & S 20 FT OFL T 57 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 3716 

1 FOSSRD20080047 JORDAN HOWARD & 00-43-44-30-09-000-0571 4455 FOSS ST FOSS SUB UNREC N 53FT 
JORDAN OLIVENE A OF LT 57 & LT 58 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4411 

1 FOSSRD20080048 BOBO ROBERT R 00-43-44-30-09-000-0590 4433 FOSS RD FOSS SUBDN (UNREC) LT 59 
&S59FTOFLT60 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4411 

1 FOSSRD20080049 EVANGELISTA JUANA 00-43-44-30-09-000-0601 4419 FOSS RD FOSS SUBDN (UNREC) N 14 
FT OF LT 60 & S 61 FTOF LT 61 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4411 

1 FOSSRD20080050 RUSSELL DAVID & 00-43-44-30-09-000-0611 4397 FOSS RD FOSS SUBDN /UNREC/ N 12 
RUSSELL TERESA FTOFLT61 &LT62 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4409 

1 FOSSRD20080052 DE LOS ANGELES 00-43-44-30-09-000-0641 4367 FOSS RD FOSS SUB (UNREC) N 71 FT 
CELSO OF LT64 &S 15 FTOFLT65 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4409 

1 FOSSRD20080053 CRUZ ROSA & CRUZ 00-43-44-30-09-000-0651 4347 FOSS RD FOSS SUB /UN REC/ N 58FT 
VICTOR M OF LT 65 & S 42 FT OFL T 66 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4409 



1 FOSSRD20080054 ABREU SERGIO & 00-43-44-30-09-000-0661 4327 FOSS RD FOSS SUB /UN REC/ N 31 FT 
ABREU MARIA OF LT 66 & S 54 FT OFL T 67 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4409 

1 FOSSRD20080055 MCCLANAHAN BART D 00-43-44-30-09-000-0671 4317 FOSS RD FOSS SUB /UN REC/ N 12 FT 
OF LT 67 & S 66 FT OFL T 68 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4409 

1 FOSSRD20080056 FRIEND PAULA E 00-43-44-30-09-000-0681 4292 FOSS RD FOSS SUB (UNREC) N7 FT 
OF LT 68 & S 66 FT OFL T 69 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4408 

1 FOSSRD20080057 BURKETT JOHN F & 00-43-44-30-09-000-0691 4291 FOSS RD FOSS SUB /UN REC/ N7 FT 
MARY JANE MARY JANE OF LT 69 & LT 70 
BURKETT 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4436 

1 FOSSRD20080058 RATHBUN KEITH 00-43-44-30-09-000-071 0 4275 FOSS RD FOSS SUB /UN REC/ LT71 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4436 

1 FOSSRD20080059 HEMELA MICHELLE L 00-43-44-30-09-000-0720 4263 FOSS RD FOSS SUB /UN REC/ LT72 

LAKE WORTH FL 33461 4436 


